
 

 

RGAP Gatekeepers By Region 

Region General Area Name  Email Address 

1 Spokane Jessica Curry RGAP Gatekeeper jessica.curry@dcyf.wa.gov  

2 Yakima Dolores Cantu RGAP Gatekeeper dolores.cantu@dcyf.wa.gov 

3 Mt. Vernon Emilie Boettger RGAP Gatekeeper emilie.boettger@dcyf.wa.gov 

4 King Joyce Thomas RGAP Gatekeeper joyce.thomas@dcyf.wa.gov 

5 Tacoma/Kitsap June Berring RGAP Gatekeeper june.berring@dcyf.wa.gov 

6 Olympia/Vancouver Anna Boldry RGAP Gatekeeper anna.boldry@dcyf.wa.gov  
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